

Z

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11001/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in LPA No.179/2013 (O&M)
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DISHANT SALWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place
addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
for Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks, to explore the
possibility whether the petitioner can be accommodated and
retained in service.

The issuance of notice or the pendency of the SLP shall not
come in the way of respondent No.4 being appointed to the post of
Junior Engineer (Civil), as directed by the High Court.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|((Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

|Court Master

|